
The 5th Council of Ministers 

Calendar of ECO Meetings/ Events for 1995-1996 

( Ashghabat, 21-23 January , 1995 )   

Annex-VIII 

No. Date   Event   Venue   

1   11-12 March, 1995   
13 March, 1995   
14-15 March 1995   

Meeting of Senior Officials   
Special Meeting of ECO Council of Ministers   
Third ECO Summit Meeting   

Pakistan   

2   3-4 April, 1995   Third Meeting of the ECOFOS Working Group   Pakistan   
3   3-14 April, 1995   Training Programme on Natural Gas   Turkey   
4   Mid April, 1995   General Assembly and Executive Committee Meeting of ECO 

Chamber of Commerce and Industry 
Iran   

5   24-25 April, 1995   Second EGM on Civil Aviation.   Pakistan   
6   26-27 April, 1995   Meeting of Representatives of the National Sport Organizations.   Iran   

7   First week of May 
1995   

EGM on Plan of Action on Control of Supply, Suppression of Illicit 
Trafficking and Demand Reduction   

Iran   

8  1
st
 half of May, 1995  Annual Meeting of the Management Board of ECO Reinsurance 

Pool and ECO Insurance Centre  
Iran  

9  22-23 May 1995  Fourth EGM on Oil, Gas & Petrochemicals  Kazakhstan  
10  May, 1995  High level Expert Group on the Implementation of Almaty Outline 

Plan for the Development of Transport and Communications 
Sector  

Kazakhstan  

11  End of May, 1995  Fourth EGM on Power  Azerbaijan  
12  May/June, 1995  ECO/UNFPA Seminar on UNFPA’s Structure Mandate and 

Technical Programme  
Uzbekistan (subject 
to confirmation)  

13  First half of June, 1995  Seminar on Privatization  Turkey  
14  First half of June, 1995  Workshop on National Mass Media Institutions  Turkey  
15  11-15 June, 1995  First ECO Workshop on Selected Key Farmers  Iran  
16  18-19 June, 1995  ECO/UNFPA Conference on Women’s Status & Health  Iran  

17  19-20 June, 1995  Second Meeting of the Heads of Customs Departments of ECO 
Countries  

Iran  

18  20-25 June, 1995  Task Force on Buffer Zone  Iran  
19  June, 1995  Third Meeting of the Committee on Preferential Tariffs  Turkey  

20  5-6 July, 1995  Senior Officials Meeting of Agricultural Banking and Credit 
Institutions  

Turkey  

21  17-18 July, 1995  Eighth Meeting of the Directors General of Telecommunications  Iran  

22  27-29 July, 1995  First EGM on Forest and Environment  Iran  
23  29-30 July, 1995  Audit of ECO Accounts  Iran  
24  August, 1995  Telecommunications Management Course for Senior Officials  Pakistan  
25  28-29 August, 1995  Fifth Meeting of CESCC  Kyrgyzstan  
26  4-5 Sept, 1995  Fifth Meeting of CECC  Afghanistan  
27  12-13 Sept., 1995  Third Meeting of CNAC  Kyrgyzstan  
28  19-20 Sept., 1995  Second EGM on Industrial Research and Development  Pakistan  
29  September, 1995  ECO/UNFPA Workshop on Modern Contraceptives  Pakistan  
30  Sept./Nov., 1995  Workshop on Current Problems of Cotton Production  Pakistan  

31  9-10 October 1995  Second Meeting of CCEH  Turkey  
32  First week of Nov 1995  Fifth Meeting of the CCTC  Turkmenistan  



33  6-7 Nov., 1995  Fifth Meeting of the CCE  Turkmenistan  
34  To be decided  ECO Seminar on Montreal Protocol  Pakistan  
35  To be decided  Regional Conference on Industrial Pollution Control  Iran  
36  To be decided  Fifth Meeting of CTIC  Pakistan  
37  ---  Fifth Meeting of CAC  Turkmenistan and 

alternatively 
Pakistan may host 
the same  

38  23-27 Dec., 1995  Sixth Meeting of the RPC  Iran  
39  10-12 January 1996  Sixth Meeting of COM and Fourth ECO Summit  Uzbekistan  
(A) COMMITTEE FOR ECONOMIC AND COMMERCIAL COOPERATION (CECC)  

No. Date  Event  Venue  

1.  Mid April, 1995  General Assembly and Executive Committee Meeting of ECO 
Chamber of Commerce and Industry  

Iran  

2  1
st
 half of May, 1995  Annual Meeting of the Management Board of ECO Reinsurance 

Pool and ECO Insurance Centre  
Iran  

3  1
st
 half of June, 1995  Seminar on Privatization  Turkey  

4  June, 1995  Third Meeting of the Committee on Preferential Tariffs.  Turkey  
5  19-20 June, 1995  Second Meeting of the Heads of Customs Departments of ECO 

Countries  
Iran  

6  4-5 Sept., 1995  Fifth Meeting of CECC  Afghanistan  
   
(B) COMMITTEE FOR COOPERATION IN THE FIELD OF TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS 
(CCTC)  

No. Date  Event  Venue  

1  3-4 April, 1995  Third Meeting of the ECOFOS Working Group  Pakistan  
2  17-18 July, 1995  Eighth Meeting of the Directors General of Telecommunications  Tehran, Iran  
3  May, 1995  High Level Expert Group on the Implementation of Almaty Outline 

Plan for the Development of Transport and Communications 
Sector  

Kazakhstan  

4  24-25 April, 1995  Second EGM on Civil Aviation  Pakistan  
5  August, 1995  Telecommunications Management Course for senior officials  Pakistan  
6  First week of Nov, 

1995  
Fifth Meeting of the CCTC  Turkmenistan  

            
(C) COMMITTEE FOR TECHNICAL AND INDUSTRIAL COOPERATION (CTIC)  

No. Date  Event  Venue  

1  To be decided  Regional Conference on Industrial Pollution Control  Iran  
2  19-20 Sept., 1995  Second EGM on Industrial Research and Development  Pakistan  
3  To be decided  Fifth Meeting of CTIC  Pakistan  

          
(D) COMMITTEE FOR AGRICULTURAL COOPERATION (CAC)  

No.  Date  Event  Venue  

1  11-15 June, 1995  First ECO Workshop on Selected Key Farmers  Iran  
2  20-25 June, 1995  Task Force on Buffer Zone  Iran  
3  27-29 July, 1995  First EGM on Forest and Environment  Iran  



4  5-6 July, 1995  Senior Officials Meeting of Agricultural Banking and Credit 
Institutions  

Pakistan  

5  Sept.-Nov., 1995  Workshop on Current Problems of Cotton Production  Pakistan  
6  
   

---  Fifth Meeting of CAC  
   

Turkmenistan and 
alternatively Pakistan 
may host the same  

           
(D) COMMITTEE FOR EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL COOPERATION (CESCC)  

No. Date  Event  Venue  

1  26-27 April, 1995  Meeting of the Representatives of the National Sport 
Organizations  

Iran  

2  First half of June, 
1995  

Workshop on National Mass Media Institutions  Turkey  

3  28-29 August, 1995  Fifth Meeting of the Committee of CESCC.  Kyrghyzstan  
            

(F) COMMITTEE FOR COOPERATION IN THE FIELD OF ENERGY (CCE)  

No.  Date  Event  Venue  

1  End of May, 1995  Fourth EGM on Power  Azerbaijan  
2  22-23 May, 1995  Fourth EGM on Oil, Gas & Petrochemicals  Kazakhstan  
3  6-7 November, 1995  Fifth Meeting of the CCE  Turkmenistan  
4  3-14 April, 1995  Training Programme on Natural Gas  Turkey  

              
(G) COMMITTEE FOR CONTROL OF DRUG ABUSE & ILLICIT TRAFFICKING (CNAC)  

No.  Date  Event  Venue  

1  First week of May, 
1995  

EGM on Plan of Action on Control of Supply Suppression of 
Illicit Trafficking and Demand Reduction  

Iran  

2  12-13 Sept., 1995  Third Meeting of CNAC  Kyrghyzstan  
              

(H) COMMITTEE FOR COOPERATION IN ENVIRONMENT & HEALTH (CCEH)  

No.  Date  Event  Venue  

1  May/June, 1995  ECO/UNFPA Seminar on UNFPA’s Structure Mandate and 
Technical Programme  

Uzbekistan (subject to 
confirmation)  

2  18-19 June, 1995  ECO/UNFPA Conference on Women’s Status & Health  Iran  
3  September, 1995  ECO/UNFPA Workshop on Modern Contraceptives  Pakistan  
4  9-10 October, 1995  Second Meeting of CCEH  Turkey  
5   To be decided   ECO Seminar on Montreal Protocol   Pakistan   

               
OTHER MEETINGS   

No.    Date   Event   Venue   

1   13-15 March, 1995*   Third ECO Summit   Pakistan   
2   29-30 July, 1995   Audit of ECO Accounts 1995-96   Iran   
3   23-27 December, 

1995   
Sixth Meeting of the RPC   Iran   

4   10-12 January, 1996   Sixth Meeting of the COM and Fourth ECO Summit   Uzbekistan   
    



* 11-12 March, 1995 – Meeting of Senior Officials   
 13 March, 1995 – Special Meeting of ECO Council of Ministers   
 14-15 March, 1995 – Summit Meeting   
    

  


